clarks George 3 Diff Telilians

(XEBO

のできるできる。

- 一日本

опахі

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF CLARKS GROVE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN (PLATTED) (UNPLATTED) LAND.

Whereas, a petition has been filed with the governing body of the Village of Clarks Grove, Minnesota, signed by all of the owners of the following described real estate to have such land included within the Village of Clarks Grove, Minnesota.

All that part of the $SE_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$ $SW_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$ of Section 35 -TlO4N-R21W, which lies east of U. S. Highway No. 65; and south of the following described line: Beginning at a point on the east line of the $SE_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$ $SW_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$ of said section, which point is 438.37 feet south of the northeast corner of said quarter-quarter section;

thence west 472.0 feet on a line parallel to the north line of said quarter-quarter section;

thence north 97.15 feet on a line parallel to the east line of said quarter-quarter section;

thence westerly 525.75 feet at a deflection angle of 89 degrees 37' left to the southeasterly right-of-way line of said highway right-of-way line and there terminating;

less the south 265.51 feet of said quarter-quarter section and less the following described tract:

Commencing at a point which is 15 feet east of the southeast corner of Lot 10, Block "C" of Park Addition to the Village of Clarks Grove, Freeborn County, Minnesota, which point is the southeast corner of said Block "C" of Park Addition to the Village of Clarks Grove, and which point is marked by an iron stake monument; thence 150.97 feet east to the centerline of U.S. Highway 65; thence 509.45 feet southwesterly. at a deflection angle of 126042! right along the centerline of said highway; thence 192.90 feet southeasterly at a deflection angle of 90°00' left to a point on the one-sixteenth section line which point is the point of beginning for the tract herein described and herein conveyed; thence 39.10 feet southeasterly on an extension of the last described line; thence 75 feet northeasterly at a right angle; thence 95.23 feet northwesterly at a right angle, to the one-sixteenth section line; thence southerly along the one-sixteenth section line to the point of beginning; being a tract of land in the SE_4^1 SW_4^1 of Section 35 - TlOhN - R21W of the 5th P.M.

AND

Beginning at a point, which point is 1367.7 feet North and 1707.3 feet East from the common Section corner of Sections 35, 34 in Township 104 North of Range 21 West of the 5th P.M. and of Sections 2 and 3 in Township 103 North, of Range 21 West of the 5th P. M., which point is at the center of State Aid Road No. 1; running thence South 33 feet, which point is the intersection of the Southerly right-or-way line

(xeuo;

AND

Beginning 100' East of the Northwest corner of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section Thirty-five, Township One Hundred Four North, Range Twenty-one West of the 5th P.M., thence South 450' thence West 100', thence South 156', thence north-easterly 463' along highway 65, thence North 222 feet, thence west to the point of beginning.

The Village of Clarks Grove does ordain:

Section 1. That the annexation will be to the best interests of Clarks Grove and to the territory affected; that the territory described herein abuts upon the Village and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to Village government.

Section 2. That the property hereinbefore described be and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the Village of Clarks Grove as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after filing certified copies thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State and from and after its passage and publication.

President of the Council

Secretary of the Council

Dated: 1/-/3-68

#20380

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

DEC 3 0 1968

Secretary of States



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Dec. 16, 1968

Gelvin De Roos, Glerk Village Hall Clarks Grove, Minnesota 1452-1453

Docket Number A-1421 Ordinance Number - Passed November 13, 1968 (3) Kolls Annexation

13 Petitions

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03, Subd. 2 as amended, and the Rules of Procedure.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COUNTSSION

Brue Rasmuse Bruce Rasmussen Secretary

BR/pdl

Secretary of State -C,C, County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Dec. 16, 1968

Gelvin De Roos, Clerk Village Hall Clarks Grove, Minnesota on 4212 1453

Re: Docket Number A-1452 Ordinance Number Passed November 13, 1968 Folle Annexation

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03, Subd. 2 as amended, and the Rules of Procedure.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bru karmun Bruce Rasmussen Secretary

BR/pdl

Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Dec. 16, 1968

Gelvin De Roos, Clerk Village Hall Clarks Grove, Minnesota A-1453, -1421+1457

Passed

queixt imino

Ordinance of The 1968 Hotchkiss Amexation

Tenr Cirt

The Dimeson Dunkerpal Considerion acknowledges receipt and filling of the above Ordinance and Illing for in accordance with Dime. Stat. 420.00, Subd. 2 as assented, and the Subd. of Procedure.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any fluture reference to this amountion.

Very Couly Jours.

CHIZOTAL GOZZISIVI

Bruce Rasmusse

ince insumon Cocretery

m/mil

Committee of State Code County Auditor Complete Attorney Concention